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Fall 2 Program Schedule 
Linden Opportunity Center Update: 10/5/22 

 

 

 
DAY # CLASS NAME BEGINS ENDS START END AGE INSTRUCTOR FEE 

ADULT & SENIOR PROGRAMS 
M-Fr  Walking Track 10/31 12/16 9:00 am 8:45 pm 18+ N/A Free 

 
 

M-Fr 

 
 

 
Fitness Room 
(Fitness Pass 

Required) 

 
 

10/31 

 
 

12/16 

 
 

9:00 am 

 
 

8:45 pm 

 
 

18+ 

 
 

N/A 

Annual: 
$60/$40 

Per 
session: 
$15/$10 

M-F 90793 Adult playing  
Cards 

10/31 12/16 11:00am 2:00pm 18+ N/A Free 

M 90650 Senior Fitness 10/31 12/12 10:00am 11:00am 50+ Aundra Smith Free 

 
M 90603 Adult Chair 

Volleyball 
 

10/31 
 

12/12 11:00pm 12:00pm 18+ Linden Staff Free 

M 90612 Adult Fitness 10/31 12/12 6:30pm 7:30pm 18+ Aundra Smith Free 

 
M/W/F 
 

 
90605 

Adult Open Pickle-
ball (Sports Pass 

Required) 

 
10/31 

 
12/12 

 
12:00 pm 

 
2:00 pm 

 
18+ 

 
N/A 

 
$10 

M/W 90657 Zumba 10/31 12/14 6:30pm 7:30pm 18+ Trina Phillips $30 
M 90639 Paint, Paint, Paint! 10/31 12/12 4:15pm 6:00pm 9-14yr Tala Free 

M/W 90657 Zumba 10/31 12/14 6:30pm 7:30pm 18+ Trina Phillips $30 
M 90606 Adult Plein Air 

Painting and Mixed 
Media 

 
10/31 

 
12/12 

 
6:15pm 

8:00pm 

 

18+ Tala Free 

M  
90609 

Adult Sewing – 
Beginner (Mon) 

10/31 12/12 5:30pm 7:30pm 21+ Ms. 
Muhammad 

Free 

Tu/Th/
Sa 

 
90604 

Adult Open 
Basketball (Sports 

Pass Required) 

 
11/1 

 
12/17 

 
9:00 am 

 
10:30 am 

 
18+ 

 
Linden Staff 

 
$10 

Tu/F 
90618 Eat Smart Live 

Strong (Nutrition) 
11/1 12/12 10:00am 11:00am 18+ SNAP-Ed OSU 

Extension 
 

Tu 90615 Beaded Jewelry 
Making 11/1 12/13 11:00am 12:00pm 50+ Ms. Vicky $10 

Tu/Th 90640 Power Cycling 11/1 12/15 5:00pm 6:00pm 18+ 
Ms. Tay 

Free 

 
Tu 

 

 
90610 Adult Sewing – 

Beginner (Tue) 

 
11/1 

 
12/13 

 
5:30pm 

 
7:30pm 

 
21+ 

Ms. 
Muhammad 

 
Free 

 
Tu/Th 

 
90616 

 
Beginners Cycling 

 
11/1 

 
12/15 

 
11:00 am 

 
11:30 am 

 
18+  Ms. Tay 

 
Free 

Tu 90611 
Adult Wex + Linden 
Rec|Mixed Media 

2D & 3D 

 
11/1 

 
12/13 

 
6:30 pm 

 
8:00 pm 

 
18+ 

 
Wexner 

Center for the 
Arts 

 
Free 

W 90635  
Line Dance 

 
11/2 

 
12/14 

 
10:00am 

 
11:30 am 

 
50+ 

 
Volunteer 

 
Free 
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W 

 
 

 
Senior Bingo  

 
11/2 

 
12/14 

 
11:30 am 

 
12:30 pm 

 
50+ 

 
Linden Staff 

 
Free 

 
W 

 
90608 

Adult Sewing –  
Intermediate  

(Wed) 

 
11/2 

 
12/14 

 
5:30pm 

 
7:30pm 

 
21+ 

Ms. 
Muhammad 

 
Free 

 
W 

90602 
 

 
40+  Double Dutch 

 
11/2 

 
12/14 

 
6:00 pm 

 
8:00 pm 

 
40+ Volunteer Free 

 
W 

 
90643 

Rise Up Yoga 
 (Wed only) 

11/2 12/14 5:30 pm 6:30 pm 18+ Ms. Lily $30 

 
W/F 

  
LifeCare Alliance 

Meals  

 
11/2 

 
12/16 

 
11:00pm 

 
1:00pm 

 
60+ 

 
LifeCare 
Alliance 

 
Free 

 
Th 

90607 
 

Adult Sewing – 
Intermediate (Thu) 11/3 12/15  

5:30pm 
 

7:30pm 
 

21+ 
Ms. 

Muhammad 
 

Free 

Th  91026 
Senior Computer & 

Cell Phone  
Literacy Class 

11/3 12/15 10:00am 11:00am 50+ Ms. Patricia Free 

Th 90936 Morning Stretching  11/3 12/15 10:00 10:45 18+ 
 Tay Free 

 
F 
 

 
90605 

Adult Open Pickle-
ball (Sports Pass 

Required) 

 
11/4 

 
12/16 

 
11:00 pm 

 
2:00 pm 

 
18+ 

 
N/A 

 
$10 

Sa 
90613 

 
African Movement  

 
11/5 

 
12/17 12:00 pm 1:30 pm 18+ Volunteer Free 

Sa 
90642 

Rise Up Yoga 11/5 12/17 
10:00am 11:00am 18+ Ms. Lily $30.00 

Sa  Walking Track 11/5 12/17 9:00 am 5:45 pm 18+ N/A Free 

Sa  40+ Double Dutch 11/5 12/17 10:00am 11:00am 40+ Volunteer Free 

 
Sa 90638 Mindful 

Meditation 
 

11/5 
 

12/17 
 

9:00 am 
 

9:45 am 
 

18+ 
 

Ms. Lily 
 

Free 

YOUTH &TEEN PROGRAM 

M-F 90614 
Linden 

Afterschool 
Program 

11/1/ 12/16 4:00pm 6:00pm 6-12yr Linden Staff Free 

M-F  After School Meals 11/1 12/17 3:00pm 5:00pm 6-17yr Linden Staff Free 

M/W  THE PARABLE 
PROJECT 11/1 12/14 3:30pm 4:30pm 12-17 Mr. Jason Free 

 
M/W/F 90653  

Teen Open Gym 
 

10/31 
 

12/16 
 

7:30 pm 
 

8:30 pm 
 

13-17 
 

Linden Staff Free 
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M/W/F 90653 

 
Teen Open Game 

Room 

 
10/31 

 
12/16 6:30 pm 7:30 pm 13-17 Linden Staff Free 

 
M 

 
90651 

 
TCI Tumble Club 

Intermediate 

 
10/31 

 
12/12 

 
6:30 pm 

 
7:45 pm 

 
8-14 yr. 

 
The Cheer 
Institute 

 
$ 65 (PLAY 

eligible) 

M-F 90655 Youth Open Game 
Room 10/31 12/16 3:45pm 4:30pm 6-12yr Linden Staff Free 

M/W 90634 
 

Jr. NBA Basketball  
Clinic 10/31 12/14  

6:00 pm 
 

7:15 pm 
 

6-14 
 

Linden Staff 
 

Free 

 
M 

 
90652 

 
TCI Tumble Club 

Beginner 

 
10/31 

 
12/12 

 
5:00pm 

 
6:15 pm 

 
8-14 yr. 

 
The Cheer 
Institute 

$ 65 
(PLAY 

eligible) 

M/W 

90619 
Food Matters- 

Youth Nutrition 
Class 

 
10/31 

 
12/12 

 
4:30pm 

 

5:15pm 

 

 
8-14yr 

 
Local Matters 

 
Free 

M/F  
90794 

Youth Enrichment 
(UMADAOP)  

 
10/31 

 

 
12/16 

 
4:00pm 

 
5:30 pm 

 
6-13 yr. 

 
Ms. Dawn 

 
Free 

Tu  CAHS Inclusive 
Sports  

 
11/1 

 
12/13 12:00 pm 1:30 pm 18+ Linden Staff Free 

Tu 
90830 Scarlet Band 

Practice 

 
11/1 

 
12/13 

 
4:00 pm 

 
4:40 pm 

 
9-16yr 

 

KIRK Horn 
Music Free 

Tu 

90656 

Youth Wex + 
Linden Rec 

Printmaking, 
Mixed Media & 

Collage 

 
11/1 

 
12/13 

 
4:30 pm 

 
6:00 pm 

 
9-12 yr. 

 
Wexner 

Center for the 
Arts 

 
Free 

Tu 90644 Scarlet Band Drum 
Practice 

11/1 12/13 4:00pm 4:40pm 9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

Tu 90645 Scarlet Band 
Keyboard 

11/1 12/13 4:00pm 4:40pm 9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

Tu 90622 Gray Band Drum 
Practice 

11/1 12/13 4:45pm 5:25pm 9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

Tu 90624 Gray Band 
Keyboard Practice  

11/1 12/13 4:45pm 5:25pm 9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 
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Tu 90629 Intro to Drums 11/1 12/13 5:30pm 6:00pm 9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

Tu 90632 Intro to Keyboard 11/1 12/13 5:30pm 6:00pm 9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

Tu 90620 Girls Basketball 
Skills and Drills 

11/1 12/13 5:30pm 7:00pm 8-16yr 

Ms. Ambrosia 

Free 

 
Tu/Th 

 
90631 

Intro to Hip Hop 
Dance  (CPAA) 

 
11/1 

 
12/15 

 
6:00 pm 

 
7:00 pm 

 
8-17 yr. 

 
CPAA 

$25 
(PLAY 

eligible) 
 

Tu/Th 
 

90637 
Majorette Skills 

and Drills (CPAA) 
(Prerequisite- Intro 

to Hip Hop) 

 
11/1 

 
12/15 

 
7:00 pm 

 
8:00 pm 

 
8-17 yr. 

 
CPAA 

$25  
(PLAY 

eligible) 

W 91023 Ohio Rockets Track  
Club 

11/2 12/14 5:00pm 6:00pm 5-14yr Ohio Rockets 
track club 

Free 

 W 90647 
 

Scarlet  band guitar 
practice  

11/2 12/14  
4:00 pm 

 
4:40 pm 

 
13-17 yr. 

KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

W 91025 TCI Pre K Tumble 11/2 12/14 4:30pm 5:00pm 3-5yr The Cheer 
Institute 

$40 

W 90627 Scarlet Bass Band 
Practice 

11/2 12/14  
4:00 pm 

 
4:40 pm 

9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

W 90648 Scarlet Band Vocal 
practice  

11/2 12/14 4:00pm 4:40pm 9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

W 90621 Gray band bass 
practice  

11/2 12/14 4:45pm 5:25pm 9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

W 90623 Gray  Band guitar 
practice 

11/2 12/14 4:45pm 5:25pm 9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

W 90626 Gray Band Vocals 
Practice 

11/2 12/14 4:45pm 5:25pm 9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

W 90628 Intro to Bass 11/2 12/14 5:30pm 6:00pm 9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

W 90630 Intro to Guitar 11/2 12/14 5:30pm 6:00pm 9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

W 90633 Intro to Vocals 11/2 12/14 5:30pm 6:00pm 9-16yr KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 

W  
91021 

TCI Tumble Club 
Beginner 

11/2 12/14  
5:15 pm 

 
6:30 pm 

 
6-14 yr. 

The Cheer 
Institute 

$72 
 (PLAY 

eligible) 
 

TH 90636 

Little Hearts of 
Linden  
(Girl’s 

Empowerment 

 
11/3 

 
12/15 

 
4:30pm 

 
6:00pm 

 
8-17 

 
Ms. Humphrey 

 
Free 

Th/F 91023 Ohio Rockets Track  
Club 

11/3 12/16 5:30pm 7:00pm 5-14yr Ohio Rockets 
track club 

Free 

TH 90646 Scarlet Band 
Practice 

11/3 12/15 4:00pm 6:00pm 9-16 KIRK Horn 
Music 

Free 
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TH 90625 Gray Band Practice 11/3 12/15 4:00pm 6:00pm 9-16 Kirk Horn 
Music 

Free 

F  CAHS Inclusive 
Sports  

 
11/4 

 
12/16 12:00 pm 1:30 pm 18+ Linden Staff Free 

 
 

Sa 
90617 

 
 

Brown Girls 
Mentoring 

 
 
 

11/5 
 

 
 
 

12/17 12:00 pm 2:00 pm 6-13yr.  Brown Girls 
Mentoring 

*1st & 3rd 
Saturday 
of the 
month 

$20 
(PLAY 

eligible) 
 

FITNESS ROOM: 
Linden is a "Get Active" fitness center. The following are the membership fees: Ages 18-49: $15.00/session or $60/year for people over the age of 50, 

each session costs $10.00, or $40 per year. Fees must be paid to the City of Columbus. To use the fitness room, children ages 14 to 17 must be 
accompanied by a paid parent or guardian. 

 
DROP-IN SPORTS PASS: 

Adult open play activities (badminton, pickleball, volleyball, and open gym) are valid at any CRPD facility that offers Adult Open Play. The cost per session 
is $10 (Winter, Spring, Summer, Fall 1, Fall 2), and you must have an account, be registered, and be paid to participate! If you have any questions, please 

see the center staff! 
Each participant must be registered and enrolled in a program or class and actively participating. Class Schedules, Dates, and Fees are subject to 
change. For the most up-to-date information, please visit https://columbusrecparks.com/community-center/linden/. 
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