



SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT **Q** Location / Contact



RECREATION AND PARKS DEPARTMENT

Columbus RecParks.com



<b>DAY</b>	<u>#</u>	CLASS NAME	<b>BEGINS</b>	<u>ENDS</u>	<u>START</u>	<u>END</u>	<u>AGE</u>	INSTRUCTOR	<u>FEE</u>	
ADULT & SENIOR PROGRAMS										
M-Fr		Walking Track	10/31	12/16	9:00 am	8:45 pm	18+	N/A	Free	
M-Fr		Fitness Room (Fitness Pass Required)	10/31	12/16	9:00 am	8:45 pm	18+	N/A	Annual: \$60/\$40 Per session: \$15/\$10	
M-F	90793	Adult playing Cards	10/31	12/16	11:00am	2:00pm	18+	N/A	Free	
M	90650	Senior Fitness	10/31	12/12	10:00am	11:00am	50+	Aundra Smith	Free	
M	90603	Adult Chair Volleyball	10/31	12/12	11:00pm	12:00pm	18+	Linden Staff	Free	
M	90612	Adult Fitness	10/31	12/12	6:30pm	7:30pm	18+	Aundra Smith	Free	
M/W/F	90605	Adult Open Pickle- ball (Sports Pass Required)	10/31	12/12	12:00 pm	2:00 pm	18+	N/A	\$10	
M/W	90657	Zumba	10/31	12/14	6:30pm	7:30pm	18+	Trina Phillips	\$30	
M	90639	Paint, Paint, Paint!	10/31	12/12	4:15pm	6:00pm	9-14yr	Tala	Free	
M/W	90657	Zumba	10/31	12/14	6:30pm	7:30pm	18+	Trina Phillips	\$30	
M	90606	Adult Plein Air Painting and Mixed Media	10/31	12/12	6:15pm	8:00pm	18+	Tala	Free	
M	90609	Adult Sewing – Beginner (Mon)	10/31	12/12	5:30pm	7:30pm	21+	Ms. Muhammad	Free	
Tu/Th/ Sa	90604	Adult Open Basketball (Sports Pass Required)	11/1	12/17	9:00 am	10:30 am	18+	Linden Staff	\$10	
Tu/F	90618	Eat Smart Live Strong (Nutrition)	ANDRE	V J. GIN	10:00am	11:00am AYOR	18+	SNAP-Ed OSU Extension		
Tu	90615	Beaded Jewelry Making	RE11/1RE	12/13	11:00am	12:00pm	50+	Ms. Vicky	\$10	
Tu/Th	90640	Power Cycling	11/1	12/15	5:00pm	6:00pm	18+	Ms. Tay	Free	
Tu	90610	Adult Sewing – Beginner (Tue)	11/1	12/13	5:30pm	7:30pm	21+	Ms. Muhammad	Free	
Tu/Th	90616	Beginners Cycling	11/1	12/15	11:00 am	11:30 am	18+	Ms. Tay	Free	
Tu	90611	Adult Wex + Linden Rec Mixed Media 2D & 3D	11/1	12/13	6:30 pm	8:00 pm	18+	Wexner Center for the Arts	Free	
w	90635	Line Dance	11/2	12/14	10:00am	11:30 am	50+	Volunteer	Free	









w		Senior Bingo	11/2	12/14	11:30 am	12:30 pm	50+	Linden Staff	Free
w	90608	Adult Sewing – Intermediate (Wed)	11/2	12/14	5:30pm	7:30pm	21+	Ms. Muhammad	Free
w	90602	40+ Double Dutch	11/2	12/14	6:00 pm	8:00 pm	40+	Volunteer	Free
w	90643	Rise Up Yoga (Wed only)	11/2	12/14	5:30 pm	6:30 pm	18+	Ms. Lily	\$30
W/F		LifeCare Alliance Meals	11/2	12/16	11:00pm	1:00pm	60+	LifeCare Alliance	Free
Th	90607	Adult Sewing – Intermediate (Thu)	11/3	12/15	5:30pm	7:30pm	21+	Ms. Muhammad	Free
Th	91026	Senior Computer & Cell Phone Literacy Class	11/3	12/15	10:00am	11:00am	50+	Ms. Patricia	Free
Th	90936	Morning Stretching	11/3	12/15	10:00	10:45	18+	Тау	Free
F	90605	Adult Open Pickle- ball (Sports Pass Required)	11/4	12/16	11:00 pm	2:00 pm	18+	N/A	\$10
Sa	90613	African Movement	11/5	12/17	12:00 pm	1:30 pm	18+	Volunteer	Free
Sa	90642	Rise Up Yoga	11/5	12/17	10:00am	11:00am	18+	Ms. Lily	\$30.00
Sa		Walking Track	11/5	12/17	9:00 am	5:45 pm	18+	N/A	Free
Sa		40+ Double Dutch	11/5	12/17	10:00am	11:00am	40+	Volunteer	Free
Sa	90638	Mindful Meditation	A 11/5	12/17	9:00 am	△ 9:45 am	18+	Ms. Lily	Free
			Υ	OUTH &TEEN	N PROGRAM	1			
M-F	90614	Linden Afterschool Program	RECRE 11/1/	12/16	4:00pm	6:00pm	6-12yr	Linden Staff	Free
M-F		After School Meals	11/1	12/17	3:00pm	5:00pm	6-17yr	Linden Staff	Free
M/W		THE PARABLE PROJECT	11/1	12/14	3:30pm	4:30pm	12-17	Mr. Jason	Free
M/W/F	90653	Teen Open Gym	10/31	12/16	7:30 pm	8:30 pm	13-17	Linden Staff	Free









	1		T		Ī	Ī	1	1	1
M/W/F	90653	Teen Open Game Room	10/31	12/16	6:30 pm	7:30 pm	13-17	Linden Staff	Free
M	90651	TCI Tumble Club Intermediate	10/31	12/12	6:30 pm	7:45 pm	8-14 yr.	The Cheer Institute	\$ 65 (PLAY eligible)
M-F	90655	Youth Open Game Room	10/31	12/16	3:45pm	4:30pm	6-12yr	Linden Staff	Free
M/W	90634	Jr. NBA Basketball Clinic	10/31	12/14	6:00 pm	7:15 pm	6-14	Linden Staff	Free
M	90652	TCI Tumble Club Beginner	10/31	12/12	5:00pm	6:15 pm	8-14 yr.	The Cheer Institute	\$ 65 (PLAY eligible)
M/W	90619	Food Matters- Youth Nutrition Class	10/31	12/12	4:30pm	5:15pm	8-14yr	Local Matters	Free
M/F	90794	Youth Enrichment (UMADAOP)	10/31	12/16	4:00pm	5:30 pm	6-13 yr.	Ms. Dawn	Free
Tu		CAHS Inclusive Sports	11/1	12/13	12:00 pm	1:30 pm	18+	Linden Staff	Free
Tu	90830	Scarlet Band Practice	11/1	12/13	4:00 pm	4:40 pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
Tu	90656	Youth Wex + Linden Rec Printmaking, Mixed Media & Collage	RECRE	12/13 A 100N	4:30 pm	6:00 pm	9-12 yr.	Wexner Center for the Arts	Free
Tu	90644	Scarlet Band Drum Practice	11/1	12/13	4:00pm	4:40pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
Tu	90645	Scarlet Band Keyboard	11/1	12/13	4:00pm	4:40pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
Tu	90622	Gray Band Drum Practice	11/1	12/13	4:45pm	5:25pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
Tu	90624	Gray Band Keyboard Practice	11/1	12/13	4:45pm	5:25pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free









Tu	90629	Intro to Drums	11/1	12/13	5:30pm	6:00pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
Tu	90632	Intro to Keyboard	11/1	12/13	5:30pm	6:00pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
Tu	90620	Girls Basketball Skills and Drills	11/1	12/13	5:30pm	7:00pm	8-16yr	Ms. Ambrosia	Free
Tu/Th	90631	Intro to Hip Hop Dance (CPAA)	11/1	12/15	6:00 pm	7:00 pm	8-17 yr.	СРАА	\$25 (PLAY eligible)
Tu/Th	90637	Majorette Skills and Drills (CPAA) (Prerequisite- Intro to Hip Hop)	11/1	12/15	7:00 pm	8:00 pm	8-17 yr.	СРАА	\$25 (PLAY eligible)
W	91023	Ohio Rockets Track Club	11/2	12/14	5:00pm	6:00pm	5-14yr	Ohio Rockets track club	Free
W	90647	Scarlet band guitar practice	11/2	12/14	4:00 pm	4:40 pm	13-17 yr.	KIRK Horn Music	Free
W	91025	TCI Pre K Tumble	11/2	12/14	4:30pm	5:00pm	3-5yr	The Cheer Institute	\$40
W	90627	Scarlet Bass Band Practice	11/2	12/14	4:00 pm	4:40 pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
W	90648	Scarlet Band Vocal practice	11/2	12/14	4:00pm	4:40pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
W	90621	Gray band bass practice	11/2	12/14	4:45pm	5:25pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
W	90623	Gray Band guitar practice	11/2	12/14	4:45pm	5:25pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
W	90626	Gray Band Vocals Practice	11/2	12/14	4:45pm	5:25pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
W	90628	Intro to Bass	A 11/2 E	12/14	5:30pm	△ 6:00pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
W	90630	Intro to Guitar	RE11/2RE	12/14	5:30pm	6:00pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
W	90633	Intro to Vocals	11/2	12/14	5:30pm	6:00pm	9-16yr	KIRK Horn Music	Free
W	91021	TCI Tumble Club Beginner	11/2	12/14	5:15 pm	6:30 pm	6-14 yr.	The Cheer Institute	\$72 (PLAY eligible)
тн	90636	Little Hearts of Linden (Girl's Empowerment	11/3	12/15	4:30pm	6:00pm	8-17	Ms. Humphrey	Free
Th/F	91023	Ohio Rockets Track Club	11/3	12/16	5:30pm	7:00pm	5-14yr	Ohio Rockets track club	Free
TH	90646	Scarlet Band Practice	11/3	12/15	4:00pm	6:00pm	9-16	KIRK Horn Music	Free









### Linden Opportunity Center Update: 10/5/22

TH	90625	Gray Band Practice	11/3	12/15	4:00pm	6:00pm	9-16	Kirk Horn Music	Free
F		CAHS Inclusive Sports	11/4	12/16	12:00 pm	1:30 pm	18+	Linden Staff	Free
Sa	90617	Brown Girls Mentoring	11/5	12/17	12:00 pm	2:00 pm	6-13yr.	Brown Girls Mentoring	*1st & 3rd Saturday of the month \$20 (PLAY eligible)

### **FITNESS ROOM:**

Linden is a "Get Active" fitness center. The following are the membership fees: Ages 18-49: \$15.00/session or \$60/year for people over the age of 50, each session costs \$10.00, or \$40 per year. Fees must be paid to the City of Columbus. To use the fitness room, children ages 14 to 17 must be accompanied by a paid parent or guardian.

### **DROP-IN SPORTS PASS:**

Adult open play activities (badminton, pickleball, volleyball, and open gym) are valid at any CRPD facility that offers Adult Open Play. The cost per session is \$10 (Winter, Spring, Summer, Fall 1, Fall 2), and you must have an account, be registered, and be paid to participate! If you have any questions, please see the center staff!

Each participant must be registered and enrolled in a program or class and actively participating. Class Schedules, Dates, and Fees are subject to change. For the most up-to-date information, please visit https://columbusrecparks.com/community-center/linden/.







